An act to establish water-com-se commissioners for certain streams in Cabarrus

county and to deflne their duties, 285

207. An act to extend the provisions of the Mecklenburg road law to the counties of

Ashe and Watauga, 287

208. An act to repeal chapter fom- hundred and eighteen (418), laws of one thousand

eight hundred and eighty-three (1883), 288

209. An act to protect wild turkeys in Macon county, 288

210. An act for commissioners of Cherokee county to appoint three equalizers and asses-

sors for real estate for said county, 388

211. An act to change the time of holding the August term of the superior court of Har-

[...]

Ratified this the 28th day of January, A. D. 1895.

CHAPTER 5.

An act in regard to the public printing.

The General Assembly of North Carolina do enact:

Section 1. That chapter three hundred and fifty-one of the laws of ^^ .. „^. ,.,,,,, •' Chapter 351, laws
one thousand eight hundred and ninety-three be and is hereby of 1893, repealed.

repealed.

Sec. 2. That this act shall be in force from and after its ratification.

Ratified this the 22d day of January, A. D. 1895.

CHAPTER 6.

Chapter 102, laws
of 1893, repealed.

An act to repeal chapter one hundred and two, laws of one thousand

eight hundred and ninety-three (1893), entitled "An act to authorize

the commissioners and justices of the peace of Madison county to

elect a tax collector."

The General Assembly of North Carolina do enact :

Section 1. That chapter one hundred and two, laws of one thous-

and eight hundred and ninety-three (1893) is hereby repealed.

[...]

observe the constitutional equation between the property and poll of

the citizens of said county.

Sec. 3. That said tax shall be levied and collected as other taxes are

levied and collected, except that one-half of said taxes shall be levied

and collected in the year one thousand eight hundred and ninety-five

(1895), and the other half of said taxes shall be levied and collected

in the year one thousand eight hundred and ninety-six (1896).

Sec. 4. That all laws and clauses of laws in conflict with this act

are hereby repealed.

Sec. 5. That this act shall be in force from and after the day of its

ratification.

Ratified this the 5th day of February, A. D. 1895.

CHAPTEE 13.

An act to change the name of the town of Ramoth.

[...]

Bladen county,
may not shoot
deer at certain
seasons, as
allowed by the
act repealed.

An act to repeal chapter four hundred and fifty-five, laws of eighteen

hundred and ninety-three.

The General Assembly of North Carolina do enact :

Section 1. That chapter four hundred and fifty-five (455) of the

laws of one thousand eight hundred and ninety-three be and the same
is hereby repealed.

Sec. 2. That this act shall be in force from and after its ratification.

Ratified this the 5th day of February, A. D. 1895.

CHAPTER 16.

Chapter 129, pub-

[...]

Ratified this the 13th day of February, A. D. 1895,

CHAPTER 24.

An act to amend chapter two hundred and ninety-five, laws of one

thousand eight hundred and seventy-nine.

The General Assembly of North Carolina do enact

:

Section 1. That chapter two hundred and ninety-five (295), laws Chapter 295, laws

of eighteen hundred and seventy-nine (1879), be amended by striking boundary line of

out the word " west " in line three, and inserting in the place thereof Ashe county,° ^ amended,
the word " south, and also by strikmg out the word "mills inline

[...]

oned not more than thirty days.

Sec. 5. That each day when said seine is so unlawfully used shall

be deemed and taken a separate offence, and shall subject all parties,

their aiders and abettors to the penalties of this act.

Sec. 6. That all seines of over two hundred and twenty-five (225)

yards in length, or two seines joined in one to make a net of over two
hundred and twenty five (225) yards in length, shall be forfeited to

the State, one-half of the value to go to the informer and the other

half to the school fund of Carteret county, if found unlawfully

engaged in fishing.

Sec. 7. This act shall be in force from and after its ratification.

[...]

may present the same to the said board, whose duty shall be there-

upon to issue to such claimant, if the claim is just and correct, an

order on the treasurer of said county for the payment of a sum equal

to fifty per centum of said claim, which amount said treasurer shall

pay out of the two thousand and five hundred dollars (|2,500) so

borrowed by the said board, unless a special tax shall have been levied

and collected for this purpose.

Sec. 3. That the sum paid to the claimants under the provisions of compromise to

this act shall operate as a full discharge of the obligation of said charge!*

[...]

Neal, late sheriff of McDowell county, is j. ©. Neal, sheriff

empowered to collect all taxes due for the years one thousand eight
county.^riUhor-

hundred and eiarhty five (1885), one thousand eight hundred and ized to 'collect

,, •.. ,-1 .-.r,o™x arrears of taxes
eighty-six (1886), one thousand eight hundred and eighty-seven (1887), for certain years.

one thousand eight hundred and eighty-eight (1888), one thousand

eight hundred and eighty nine, under such rules and regulations as

are or may be prescribed by law for the collection of taxes with all

the powers of a sheriff to collect taxes.

Sec. 2. Provided, that no person shall be compelled to pay any tax Proviso,